MF-LS Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
LS0144T
190
Features
■ Axial/radial leaded
■ Fully compatible with current industry
standards
■ Weldable nickel terminals

 MF-LS Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold/ Itrip (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 ºC -20 ºC 0 ºC 23 ºC 40 ºC 50 ºC 60 ºC 70 ºC 85 ºC
MF-LS180 3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.20 / 0.42
MF-LS180L 3.10 / 6.54 2.60 / 5.49 2.20 / 4.64 1.80 / 3.80 1.30 / 2.74 1.10 / 2.32 0.90 / 1.90 0.60 / 1.27 0.20 / 0.42
MF-LS190 3.30 / 7.29 2.80 / 6.19 2.40 / 5.31 1.90 / 4.20 1.40 / 3.09 1.20 / 2.65 1.10 / 2.43 0.70 / 1.55 0.40 / 0.88
MF-LS190RU 3.30 / 7.29 2.80 / 6.19 2.40 / 5.31 1.90 / 4.20 1.40 / 3.09 1.20 / 2.65 1.10 / 2.43 0.70 / 1.55 0.40 / 0.88
MF-LS260 4.30 / 8.60 3.70 / 7.40 3.10 / 6.20 2.60 / 5.20 1.90 / 3.80 1.60 / 3.20 1.40 / 2.80 1.10 / 2.20 0.60 / 1.20
MF-LS300 5.10 / 10.7 4.40 / 9.24 3.70 / 7.77 3.00 / 6.30 2.30 / 4.83 1.90 / 3.99 1.60 / 3.36 1.20 / 2.52 0.60 / 1.26
MF-LS340 5.50 / 11.0 4.70 / 9.40 4.00 / 8.00 3.40 / 6.80 2.60 / 5.20 2.20 / 4.40 1.90 / 3.80 1.50 / 3.00 0.80 / 1.60
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions